
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration   

       201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
6/18/2020 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #20-0721 

Date: 
7/7/2020 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Diane M. Gard, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BR 

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Crowley Construction Corp. for the 2020 Centerline and Miscellaneous 
Marking project.  

 
Details:  
Contract Change Order No. 1 reduces the scope of work for the 2020 Centerline and Miscellaneous Marking project to keep 
within the project budget of $25,000.  
 
Original Contract:                                                                                                                                                         $30,458.60 
 
Remove 9 Lin. Ft. of  No. 3 – Pavement Marking Removal (Area).  @ $6.30/Sq. Ft. .............................................. ($5,985.00) 
 
Total Change Order No. 1  ........................................................................................................................................... ($5,985.00) 
 
Contract Amount After Change Order No. 1 ............................................................................................................... $24,478.60 

 
Options & Alternatives: 
 

 
Financial Remarks: 
Contract No. 4177 
Original Contract:                                                                   $30,458.60 
Net Amount of Change Order No. 1:                                      ($5,985.00) 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1:                             $24,478.60 
 
Acct # 3310.52310  

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Crowley Construction Corp. for the Centerline and Miscellaneous 
Marking project.  

 


